
Staff Member Position Email

Mrs. Jacintha Goffe Principal jgoffe@cec.edu.bs

Ms. Marthanece Bullard Vice Principal mbullard@cec.edu.bs

Class Teachers

Mrs. V. Grant KIG vonda.grant@cec.edu.bs

Ms. J. Miller KIM jmiller@cec.edu.bs

Ms. A. Hanna Pre-K Assistant alexann.hanna@cec.edu.bs

Ms. A. Armbrister 1A aarmbrister@cec.edu.bs

Ms. J. Dean 1A Assistant jessica.dean@cec.edu.bs

Ms. W. Storr 1S whitney.storr@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. K. Coleby 1S Assistant kmortimer@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. T. Armbrister KA tarmbrister@cec.edu.bs

Ms. A. Russell KA Assistant arrussell@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. S. Lightbourne KL shforbes@cec.edu.bs

Ms. M. Cargill KL Assistant makisha.cargill@cec.edu.bs

Mr. C. Knowles 2K cknowles@cec.edu.bs

Ms. K. Williams-Mackey 2WM kwilliams@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. C. Bastian 3B chelsea.bastian@cec.edu.bs

Ms. C. Gardiner 3G cgardiner@cec.edu.bs

Ms. A. Gibson 4G agibson@cec.edu.bs

Ms. K. Murray 4M kmmurray@cec.edu.bs

Ms. R. Forbes 5F rashay.forbes@cec.edu.bs

Ms. L. Knowles 5K lakera.knowles@cec.edu.bs

Ms. C. Cooper 6C ccooper@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. S. Hepburn 6H serena.davis-hepburn@cec.edu.bs
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Specialist Teachers

Mr. E. Caragan Art ecaragan@cec.edu.bs

Ms. S. Major Computer shenique.major@cec.edu.bs

Ms. G. Humes Reading ghumes@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. K. Feilding-Calvin Mathematics kfeildingcalvin@cec.edu.bs

Mr. L. Elliot Music lawrence.elloitt@cec.edu.bs

Mr. N. Ferguson Physical Education / Coach nferguson@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. N. Brathwaite Religion nmiller@cec.edu.bs

Mrs. E. Ellis Spanish eellis@cec.edu.bs

CBOE Primary School Nursing Department

Nurse Latoya Boodle School Nurse latoya.boodle@cec.edu.bs

CBOE Primary School Guidance Counselor

Ms. Shantique Durham Guidance Counsellor sdurham@cec.edu.bs

Support Staff

Ms. A. Sands Administrative Assistant asands@cec.edu.bs

Ms. W. Wilson Administrative Assistant witchell.wilson@cec.edu.bs

Bethel Melanie Custodian melanie.bethell@cec.edu.bs

Takeo Cox Custodian takeo.cox@cec.edu.bs

Joseph Bazile Custodian bazile.joseph@cec.edu.bs

Neymour Irina Custodian irina.neymour@cec.edu.bs

Seymour Assinua Custodian assinua.seymour@cec.edu.bs
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